

PIN 5760.26 OHIO STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date - 11/6/13

See Bid Criteria for Award on Page P-2 of Proposal Book

Announced Budget Figure:

\$10,035,000.00

Low Bidder:

Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.

Low Bid:

\$9,532,752.38

BIDDER NAME	BID AMOUNTS				
	Base Bid	+ Alternate 1	+ Alternates 1 and 2	+ Alternates 1, 2 and 3	+ Alternates 1, 2, 3 and 4
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 9,334,891.79	\$ 9,715,296.17	\$ 9,875,334.96	\$ 10,164,778.96	\$ 10,204,778.96
Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.	\$ 8,597,055.28	\$ 8,954,138.03	\$ 9,086,158.78	\$ 9,467,752.38	\$ 9,532,752.38
Mark Cerrone, Inc.	\$ 9,733,907.00	\$ 10,131,376.00	\$ 10,272,216.00	\$ 10,632,074.00	\$ 10,707,074.00
Accadia Site Contracting, Inc.	\$ 10,293,386.58	\$ 10,659,250.08	\$ 10,832,122.78	\$ 11,229,988.38	\$ 11,308,488.38

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.		Mark Cerrone, Inc.		Accadia Site Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
Base Bid											
201.06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 376,454.78	\$ 376,454.78	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 327,000.00
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	25782	\$ 18.00	\$ 464,076.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 386,730.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 528,531.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 567,204.00
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	1499	\$ 12.43	\$ 18,632.57	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,990.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 25,782.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,990.00
203.07	SELECT GRANULAR FILL	CY	454	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,970.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,430.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 15,549.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,970.00
203.21	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL	CY	892	\$ 53.67	\$ 47,873.64	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,680.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 60,656.00
204.01	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	CY	3	\$ 308.40	\$ 925.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
205.0201	SEGREGATION AND STORAGE OF CONTAMINATED SOIL LUMP SUM	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,406.00	\$ 16,406.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
205.03	FIELD ORGANIC VAPOR MONITORING OF CONTAMINATED SOIL HOUR	HR	80	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00
205.0401	PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION PARAMETER ANALYSIS EACH	EA	7	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,435.00
205.0402	LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR HAZARDOUS WASTE RCRA TOXICITY CHARACTERISTIC EACH	EA	7	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 5,460.00
205.0403	LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR IGNITABILITY EACH	EA	7	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
205.0404	LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR PH EACH	EA	7	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00
205.0405	LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCB'S) EACH	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
205.0406	LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS- GASOLINE RANGE ORGAN	EA	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00
205.0407	LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS- DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS	EA	1	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
205.050101	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED HAZARDOUS WASTE SOIL	TON	163	\$ 180.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 30,970.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 60,310.00
205.050201	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE SOIL	TON	3044	\$ 35.00	\$ 106,540.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 115,672.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 97,408.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 118,716.00
205.0601	REUSE OF CONTAMINATED SOIL	CY	585	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,190.00
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	1954	\$ 21.89	\$ 42,773.06	\$ 22.00	\$ 42,988.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,770.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 48,850.00
206.02	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	CY	565	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 147,465.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,425.00
206.03	CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	LF	1189	\$ 14.75	\$ 17,537.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,646.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,457.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,646.00
206.05	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	EA	20	\$ 513.26	\$ 10,265.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 615.50	\$ 12,310.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
207.20	GEOTEXTILE BEDDING	SY	21570	\$ 1.80	\$ 38,826.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 38,826.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 51,768.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,140.00
207.22	GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE	SY	8731	\$ 1.46	\$ 12,747.26	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,193.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,731.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,913.75
209.13	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	LF	3055	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,692.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,692.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,747.50
209.22	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY	143	\$ 22.66	\$ 3,240.38	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.43	\$ 69.00	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,430.00
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	11216	\$ 33.83	\$ 379,437.28	\$ 37.00	\$ 414,992.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 426,208.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 358,912.00
402.097202	9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	2650	\$ 86.98	\$ 230,497.00	\$ 85.75	\$ 227,237.50	\$ 96.85	\$ 256,652.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 212,000.00
402.097212	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ITEM 402.097202	QU	107	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,025.00
402.197902	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	3026	\$ 75.00	\$ 226,950.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 223,167.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 242,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 242,080.00
402.197912	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ITEM 402.197902	QU	151	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,325.00
402.377902	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	8280	\$ 66.19	\$ 548,053.20	\$ 66.50	\$ 550,620.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 571,320.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 529,920.00
402.377912	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ITEM 402.347922	QU	414	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,050.00
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	4110	\$ 4.33	\$ 17,796.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 27,948.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 23,632.50
475.01190101	BINDER COURSE POROUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT F9	TON	1258	\$ 95.00	\$ 119,510.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 106,301.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 143,412.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 108,188.00
475.10190101	TOP COURSE POROUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH MINERAL FIBER F9	TON	816	\$ 135.00	\$ 110,160.00	\$ 123.50	\$ 100,776.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 109,344.00
475.40010001	POROUS ASPHALT TEST PANEL	EA	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,143.00	\$ 9,429.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
490.10	PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY	10242	\$ 3.69	\$ 37,792.98	\$ 2.75	\$ 28,165.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,484.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,968.00
502.0013	PCC PAVEMENT, UNREINFORCED, NONPROFILOGRAPHED, CLASS C, F3	CY	42	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 27,888.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,930.00
520.50140008	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND ASPHALT OVERLAY ON CON	LF	7433	\$ 2.74	\$ 20,366.42	\$ 6.00	\$ 44,598.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,866.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,165.00
552.16	EXCAVATION PROTECTION SYSTEM	SF	9306	\$ 0.41	\$ 3,815.46	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,444.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,653.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 93.06
554.3003	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SOIL SYSTEM WALL - TIMBERS	SF	500	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 93.80	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00

PIN 5760.26 OHIO STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date - 11/6/13

See Bid Criteria for Award on Page P-2 of Proposal Book

Announced Budget Figure:

\$10,035,000.00

Low Bidder:

Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.

Low Bid:

\$9,532,752.38

BIDDER NAME	BID AMOUNTS				
	Base Bid	+ Alternate 1	+ Alternates 1 and 2	+ Alternates 1, 2 and 3	+ Alternates 1, 2, 3 and 4
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 9,334,891.79	\$ 9,715,296.17	\$ 9,875,334.96	\$ 10,164,778.96	\$ 10,204,778.96
Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.	\$ 8,597,055.28	\$ 8,954,138.03	\$ 9,086,158.78	\$ 9,467,752.38	\$ 9,532,752.38
Mark Cerrone, Inc.	\$ 9,733,907.00	\$ 10,131,376.00	\$ 10,272,216.00	\$ 10,632,074.00	\$ 10,707,074.00
Accadia Site Contracting, Inc.	\$ 10,293,386.58	\$ 10,659,250.08	\$ 10,832,122.78	\$ 11,229,988.38	\$ 11,308,488.38

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.		Mark Cerrone, Inc.		Accadia Site Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
663.012001ER	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN PIPE 20"	LF	50	\$ 460.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 982.40	\$ 49,120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00
663.100600ER	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	26	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 35,672.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
663.100800ER	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,565.22	\$ 10,956.54	\$ 1,783.00	\$ 12,481.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
663.101200ER	FURNISH & INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,511.00	\$ 7,022.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
663.101600ER	FURNISH & INSTALL 16" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,114.93	\$ 6,229.86	\$ 4,403.00	\$ 8,806.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
663.102000ER	FURNISH & INSTALL 20" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,224.00	\$ 5,224.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
663.131000ER	HYDRANTS	EA	20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110,000.00
663.132000ER	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,629.00	\$ 13,258.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
663.201000ER	WATERMAIN PIPE SPECIALS	LB	10112	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,336.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70,784.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,224.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,560.00
663.240802	INSULATION FOR BURIED WATER PIPE	LF	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 271.30	\$ 10,852.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
663.261100ER	3/4" CORPORATION COCKS/TAP-INSTALLED	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,401.00	\$ 2,401.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
663.262100ER	3/4" CURB STOP-INSTALLED	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
663.263100ER	3/4" WATER SERVICE PIPE	LF	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 77.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
663.30	RELOCATE VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,466.67	\$ 2,933.34	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 6,708.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
663.302000ER	WATERLINE VALVE BOX – TOP SECTION – ADJUSTMENT	EA	16	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
663.321000ER	WATER SERVICE BOX COVER & BOLT	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
664.010601ER	PVC SEWER PIPE, 6 INCH	LF	332	\$ 71.91	\$ 23,874.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 31,872.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 41,500.00
664.010801ER	PVC SEWER PIPE, 8 INCH	LF	645	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 74,175.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 58,695.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,500.00
664.011001ER	PVC SEWER PIPE, 10 INCH	LF	202	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 32,926.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,320.00
664.011201ER	PVC SEWER PIPE, 12 INCH	LF	1037	\$ 130.00	\$ 134,810.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 155,550.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 100,589.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 181,475.00
664.011202ER	RCP SEWER PIPE, 12 INCH	LF	25	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
664.011501ER	PVC SEWER PIPE, 15 INCH	LF	713	\$ 110.00	\$ 78,430.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 78,430.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 75,578.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 96,255.00
664.011801ER	PVC SEWER PIPE, 18 INCH	LF	1289	\$ 115.00	\$ 148,235.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 148,235.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 163,703.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 161,125.00
664.012401ER	PVC SEWER PIPE, 24 INCH	LF	135	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 52,110.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,225.00
664.012402ER	RCP SEWER PIPE, 24 INCH	LF	511	\$ 150.00	\$ 76,650.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 91,980.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 64,897.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 68,985.00
664.505220ER	2' X 2' CATCH BASIN	EA	76	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 197,220.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 494,000.00
664.506140ER	4' MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION	LF	105	\$ 600.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 102,480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 63,000.00
664.506400ER	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	40	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 26,960.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00
670.0104	FOUNDATION FOR LIGHT STANDARDS	EA	77	\$ 900.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 851.00	\$ 65,527.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 65,450.00
670.10010005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, GROUND MOUNTED (TYPE 1) - NO LUMINAIRE	EA	71	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 333,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 284,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 337,250.00
670.10030005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, POST-TOP (TYPE 3) - NO LUMINAIRE	EA	6	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
670.10040005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, GROUND MOUNTED/ BRIDGE MOUNTED (RE-USE EXISTING FOUN	EA	9	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 51,300.00
670.2602	RIGID PLASTIC CONDUIT, 2"	LF	12987	\$ 5.00	\$ 64,935.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 48,701.25	\$ 3.80	\$ 49,350.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 77,922.00
670.300100ER	LIGHTING PULLBOXES (CITY OF BUFFALO)	EA	77	\$ 500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 62,832.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 57,750.00
670.3006	PULLBOXES 5 CUBIC FEET TO 7.5 CUBIC FEET, INSIDE VOLUME (LIGHTING)	EA	60	\$ 970.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 38,340.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 54,000.00
670.77000105	MODIFY LIGHTING INSTALLATION (TEMPORARY LIGHTING SOUTH OF LIFT BRIDGE)	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,617.00	\$ 8,617.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
670.77000205	MODIFY LIGHTING INSTALLATION (TEMPORARY LIGHTING NORTH OF LIFT BRIDGE)	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
670.80	REMOVE AND STORE LAMPPOST ASSEMBLY	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
680.5001	POLE EXCAVATION AND CONCRETE FOUNDATION	CY	18	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 18,558.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
680.5002	CONCRETE BASE FOR CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	1	\$ 1,945.67	\$ 1,945.67	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
680.510201	PULLBOX-CIRCULAR, 18 INCH DIAMETER, REINFORCED CONCRETE	EA	12	\$ 762.62	\$ 9,151.44	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 8,172.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
680.510301	PULLBOX-CIRCULAR, 24 INCH DIAMETER, REINFORCED CONCRETE	EA	4	\$ 1,018.45	\$ 4,073.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 3,236.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
680.520106	CONDUIT, METAL STEEL, ZINC COATED, 2"	LF	1133	\$ 12.15	\$ 13,765.95	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,862.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 9,403.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,197.00

PIN 5760.26 OHIO STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date - 11/6/13

See Bid Criteria for Award on Page P-2 of Proposal Book

Announced Budget Figure:

\$10,035,000.00

Low Bidder:

Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.

Low Bid:

\$9,532,752.38

BIDDER NAME	BID AMOUNTS				
	Base Bid	+ Alternate 1	+ Alternates 1 and 2	+ Alternates 1, 2 and 3	+ Alternates 1, 2, 3 and 4
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 9,334,891.79	\$ 9,715,296.17	\$ 9,875,334.96	\$ 10,164,778.96	\$ 10,204,778.96
Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.	\$ 8,597,055.28	\$ 8,954,138.03	\$ 9,086,158.78	\$ 9,467,752.38	\$ 9,532,752.38
Mark Cerrone, Inc.	\$ 9,733,907.00	\$ 10,131,376.00	\$ 10,272,216.00	\$ 10,632,074.00	\$ 10,707,074.00
Accadia Site Contracting, Inc.	\$ 10,293,386.58	\$ 10,659,250.08	\$ 10,832,122.78	\$ 11,229,988.38	\$ 11,308,488.38

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.		Mark Cerrone, Inc.		Accadia Site Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
680.520506	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, RIGID PLASTIC, CLASS 1, 2 INCH	LF	417	\$ 6.23	\$ 2,597.91	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,793.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,085.00
680.520508	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, RIGID PLASTIC, CLASS 1, 3 INCH	LF	295	\$ 13.97	\$ 4,121.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,655.00
680.58803008	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM INTERSECTION SENSOR	EA	21	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00
680.58804008	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM CONTACT CLOSURE INTERFACE (APCC)	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
680.58805008	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM EXTENSION CONTACT CLOSURE CARD	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
680.58806008	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM ISOLATOR MODULE	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00
680.58807008	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM SERIAL PORT PROTOCOL DIGITAL RADIO (SPP)	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 851.00	\$ 3,404.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
680.621816	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, MAST ARM, 18 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT, 16 FEET ARM LENGTH	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,448.00	\$ 3,448.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
680.621820	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, MAST ARM, 18 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT, 20 FEET ARM LENGTH	EA	1	\$ 4,366.67	\$ 4,366.67	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,491.00	\$ 3,491.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
680.641814	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, MAST ARM W/ LIGHTING ARM, 18 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT, 14 FEET	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
680.641824	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, MAST ARM W/ LIGHTING ARM, 18 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT, 24 FEET	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,342.00	\$ 8,684.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
680.641830	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, MAST ARM W/ LIGHTING ARM, 18 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT, 30 FEET	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
680.641834	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, MAST ARM W/ LIGHTING ARM, 18 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT, 34 FEET	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
680.651840	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE-DUAL MAST ARM W/ LIGHTING ARM, 18 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT, 40	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
680.6708	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE POST TOP MOUNT, 8 FT MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	8	\$ 783.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 758.00	\$ 6,064.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00
680.700606	RISER ASSEMBLY, 2 INCH DIAMETER	EA	3	\$ 603.69	\$ 1,811.07	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 1,851.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
680.730314	SIGNAL CABLE 3 CONDUCTORS, 14 AWG	LF	1642	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,627.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,694.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,806.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,284.00
680.730514	SIGNAL CABLE 5 CONDUCTORS, 14 AWG	LF	1754	\$ 2.81	\$ 4,928.74	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,806.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,823.50
680.730714	SIGNAL CABLE 7 CONDUCTORS, 14 AWG	LF	1269	\$ 4.39	\$ 5,570.91	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,411.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,614.00
680.79000105	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EA	1	\$ 2,294.28	\$ 2,294.28	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
680.79000205	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EA	1	\$ 1,766.67	\$ 1,766.67	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
680.80149305	NEMA TS 2 SOLID STATE MENU DRIVEN ACTUATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABIN	EA	3	\$ 11,748.50	\$ 35,245.50	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 26,082.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
680.810101	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12", RED BALL, LED	EA	22	\$ 117.56	\$ 2,586.32	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,530.00
680.810103	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12", YELLOW BALL, LED	EA	22	\$ 141.70	\$ 3,117.40	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,970.00
680.810105	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12", GREEN BALL, LED	EA	22	\$ 158.61	\$ 3,489.42	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,190.00
680.810601	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SECTION - POLYCARBONATE, TYPE 1, 12"	EA	66	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,240.00
680.8111	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 1 WAY	EA	20	\$ 231.94	\$ 4,638.80	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
680.8112	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 2 WAY	EA	1	\$ 367.46	\$ 367.46	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
680.813105	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODULE - 12", BIMODAL HAND/MAN SYMBOL, LED	EA	14	\$ 144.20	\$ 2,018.80	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00
680.813106	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SECTION - POLYCARBONATE, TYPE I, 12 INCH	EA	28	\$ 199.31	\$ 5,580.68	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00
680.8141	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL BRACKET MOUNT ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$ 147.16	\$ 735.80	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00
680.8142	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST TOP MOUNT ASSEMBLY	EA	9	\$ 250.95	\$ 2,258.55	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
680.81500010	PEDESTRIAN COUNT-DOWN TIMER MODULE	EA	14	\$ 234.37	\$ 3,281.18	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 2,394.00
680.8225	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON AND SIGN - WITHOUT POST	EA	14	\$ 185.69	\$ 2,599.66	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,640.00
680.90920001	ELECTRICAL METER SOCKET, 100 AMPERE, SINGLE PHASE, 120V FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EA	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 827.00	\$ 2,481.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
680.94000015	RAINTIGHT DISCONNECT BOX	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 827.00	\$ 2,481.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
680.95020615	SERVICE CABLE 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 06 AWG	LF	1155	\$ 4.52	\$ 5,220.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,656.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,930.00
685.11	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20mils	LF	17638	\$ 0.78	\$ 13,757.64	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,228.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 11,817.46	\$ 0.65	\$ 11,464.70
685.12	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20mils	LF	19700	\$ 0.70	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 13,199.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 12,805.00
685.13	EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS	EA	12	\$ 70.77	\$ 849.24	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00
685.14	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	EA	191	\$ 160.00	\$ 30,560.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 31,515.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 29,796.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,650.00
690.01000105	SPECIALTY WORK (GENERAL) WAYFINDING SIGN TYPE A-1	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 32,299.00	\$ 32,299.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00
690.01000205	SPECIALTY WORK (GENERAL) WAYFINDING SIGN TYPE D-1	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 46,118.00	\$ 46,118.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00

PIN 5760.26 OHIO STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Bid Tabulation
Bid Date - 11/6/13

See Bid Criteria for Award on Page P-2 of Proposal Book

Announced Budget Figure:

\$10,035,000.00

Low Bidder:

Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.

Low Bid:

\$9,532,752.38

BIDDER NAME	BID AMOUNTS				
	Base Bid	+ Alternate 1	+ Alternates 1 and 2	+ Alternates 1, 2 and 3	+ Alternates 1, 2, 3 and 4
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 9,334,891.79	\$ 9,715,296.17	\$ 9,875,334.96	\$ 10,164,778.96	\$ 10,204,778.96
Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.	\$ 8,597,055.28	\$ 8,954,138.03	\$ 9,086,158.78	\$ 9,467,752.38	\$ 9,532,752.38
Mark Cerrone, Inc.	\$ 9,733,907.00	\$ 10,131,376.00	\$ 10,272,216.00	\$ 10,632,074.00	\$ 10,707,074.00
Accadia Site Contracting, Inc.	\$ 10,293,386.58	\$ 10,659,250.08	\$ 10,832,122.78	\$ 11,229,988.38	\$ 11,308,488.38

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.		Mark Cerrone, Inc.		Accadia Site Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
690.01000305	SPECIALTY WORK (GENERAL) WAYFINDING SIGN TYPE D-1A	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 26,739.00	\$ 26,739.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
690.01000405	SPECIALTY WORK (GENERAL) WAYFINDING SIGN TYPE D-4	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,591.00	\$ 13,591.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
690.01000505	SPECIALTY WORK (GENERAL) WAYFINDING SIGN TYPE D-6	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 25,122.00	\$ 25,122.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
690.01000605	SPECIALTY WORK - DRAINAGE MARKERS	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
690.04000505	SPECIALTY WORK - ELECTRICAL (UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT) - FIXED BID	LS	1	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	350000	\$ 1.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350,000.00
698.04	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	2934	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,934.00
698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	7986	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,986.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,986.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,986.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,986.00
699.040001	MOBILIZATION (4%)	LS	1	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 272,384.00	\$ 272,384.00	\$ 393,000.00	\$ 393,000.00
SUBTOTAL - Base Bid				\$ 9,334,891.79		\$ 8,597,055.28		\$ 9,733,907.00		\$ 10,293,386.58	
Alternate 1											
557.61010018	LIGHTWEIGHT, HIGH-PERFORMANCE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS ON BRIDGES	SF	5,484	\$ 9.00	\$ 49,356.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,904.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 50,727.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 65,808.00
559.16960118	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	SF	16,175	\$ 0.90	\$ 14,557.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 10,513.75	\$ 0.84	\$ 13,587.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,087.50
567.60	ARMORLESS BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM	FT	39	\$ 330.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 12,324.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,680.00
569.03	VERTICAL FACED CONCRETE PARAPET	LF	853	\$ 180.00	\$ 153,540.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 119,420.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 162,070.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 149,275.00
586.02	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	EA	3,229	\$ 17.99	\$ 58,089.71	\$ 30.00	\$ 96,870.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 51,664.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,748.00
608.0101	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	CY	185	\$ 308.10	\$ 56,998.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 68,450.00
609.26520011	STEEL FACING FOR CURB ON STRUCTURES, TYPE D	LF	859	\$ 59.13	\$ 50,792.67	\$ 55.00	\$ 47,245.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 63,566.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 51,540.00
646.40	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, SINGLE UNIT, ONE WAY ON FLEXIBLE POST	EA	-117	\$ 200.00	\$ (23,400.00)	\$ 160.00	\$ (18,720.00)	\$ 225.00	\$ (26,325.00)	\$ 225.00	\$ (26,325.00)
670.40	CAST IRON JUNCTION BOXES	EA	4	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,739.00	\$ 6,956.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
SUBTOTAL - Alternate 1				\$ 380,404.38		\$ 357,082.75		\$ 397,469.00		\$ 365,863.50	
RUNNING TOTAL - Base Bid + Alternate 1				\$ 9,715,296.17		\$ 8,954,138.03		\$ 10,131,376.00		\$ 10,659,250.08	
Alternate 2											
203.21	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL	CY	25	\$ 53.67	\$ 1,341.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	30	\$ 21.89	\$ 656.70	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 96.90	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
402.097202	9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	-16	\$ 86.98	\$ (1,391.68)	\$ 85.75	\$ (1,372.00)	\$ 96.85	\$ (1,549.60)	\$ 99.00	\$ (1,584.00)
402.197902	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	-21	\$ 75.00	\$ (1,575.00)	\$ 73.75	\$ (1,548.75)	\$ 80.00	\$ (1,680.00)	\$ 91.00	\$ (1,911.00)
402.197912	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ITEM 402.197902	QU	-1	\$ 75.00	\$ (75.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ (75.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ (75.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ (75.00)
402.377902	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	-73	\$ 66.19	\$ (4,831.87)	\$ 66.50	\$ (4,854.50)	\$ 69.00	\$ (5,037.00)	\$ 70.00	\$ (5,110.00)
402.377912	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ITEM 402.347922	QU	-3	\$ 75.00	\$ (225.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ (225.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ (225.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ (225.00)
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	-27	\$ 4.33	\$ (116.91)	\$ 4.00	\$ (108.00)	\$ 6.80	\$ (183.60)	\$ 6.00	\$ (162.00)
502.0001	PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 305.50	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 4,980.00
502.0013	PCC PAVEMENT, UNREINFORCED, NONPROFILOGRAPHED, CLASS C, F3	CY	45	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 558.40	\$ 25,128.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 29,250.00
555.08	FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP	CY	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
555.72010001	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT ON CONCRETE SURFACES	SF	1,632	\$ 27.00	\$ 44,064.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,112.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 23,990.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 65,280.00
556.0203	GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	320	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00
564.0501	STRUCTURAL STEEL, TYPE 1	LS	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 36,608.00	\$ 36,608.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
572.02001	STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING: SHOP APPLIED	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,320.90	\$ 10,320.90	\$ 9,924.00	\$ 9,924.00
608.0101	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	CY	-10	\$ 308.10	\$ (3,081.00)	\$ 280.00	\$ (2,800.00)	\$ 337.00	\$ (3,370.00)	\$ 280.00	\$ (2,800.00)
608.01020005	COLOR AND IMPRINTED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	CY	11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 12,287.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
608.01140002	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE SURFACING FOR SIDEWALKS	SY	136	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,616.00
610.1402	TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE	CY	-25	\$ 51.31	\$ (1,282.75)	\$ 60.00	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ 48.00	\$ (1,200.00)	\$ 41.00	\$ (1,025.00)

PIN 5760.26 OHIO STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Bid Tabulation
 Bid Date - 11/6/13

See Bid Criteria for Award on Page P-2 of Proposal Book

Announced Budget Figure:

\$10,035,000.00

Low Bidder:

Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.

Low Bid:

\$9,532,752.38

BIDDER NAME	BID AMOUNTS				
	Base Bid	+ Alternate 1	+ Alternates 1 and 2	+ Alternates 1, 2 and 3	+ Alternates 1, 2, 3 and 4
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 9,334,891.79	\$ 9,715,296.17	\$ 9,875,334.96	\$ 10,164,778.96	\$ 10,204,778.96
Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.	\$ 8,597,055.28	\$ 8,954,138.03	\$ 9,086,158.78	\$ 9,467,752.38	\$ 9,532,752.38
Mark Cerrone, Inc.	\$ 9,733,907.00	\$ 10,131,376.00	\$ 10,272,216.00	\$ 10,632,074.00	\$ 10,707,074.00
Accadia Site Contracting, Inc.	\$ 10,293,386.58	\$ 10,659,250.08	\$ 10,832,122.78	\$ 11,229,988.38	\$ 11,308,488.38

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Concrete Applied Technologies Corp.		Mark Cerrone, Inc.		Accadia Site Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
610.1403	TOPSOIL - LAWNS	CY	-9	\$ 59.05	\$ (531.45)	\$ 75.00	\$ (675.00)	\$ 60.00	\$ (540.00)	\$ 67.00	\$ (603.00)
610.1602	TURF ESTABLISHMENT-LAWNS	SY	-98	\$ 1.50	\$ (147.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ (98.00)	\$ 1.70	\$ (166.60)	\$ 1.35	\$ (132.30)
656.01	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	LB	355	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,810.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,775.00
670.0104	FOUNDATION FOR LIGHT STANDARDS	EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
670.10010005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, GROUND MOUNTED (TYPE 1) - NO LUMINAIRE	EA	-1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ 4,700.00	\$ (4,700.00)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ 4,750.00	\$ (4,750.00)
670.10030005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, POST-TOP (TYPE 3) - NO LUMINAIRE	EA	4	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 12,284.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00
670.300100ER	LIGHTING PULLBOXES (CITY OF BUFFALO)	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 827.00	\$ 2,481.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
SUBTOTAL - Alternate 2					\$ 160,038.79		\$ 132,020.75		\$ 140,840.00		\$ 172,872.70
RUNNING TOTAL - Base Bid + Alternate 1 + Alternate 2					\$ 9,875,334.96		\$ 9,086,158.78		\$ 10,272,216.00		\$ 10,832,122.78
Alternate 3											
670.10010005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, GROUND MOUNTED (TYPE 1) - NO LUMINAIRE	EA	-70	\$ 5,000.00	\$ (350,000.00)	\$ 4,700.00	\$ (329,000.00)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ (280,000.00)	\$ 4,700.00	\$ (329,000.00)
670.10030005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, POST-TOP (TYPE 3) - NO LUMINAIRE	EA	-10	\$ 3,800.00	\$ (38,000.00)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ (35,000.00)	\$ 3,100.00	\$ (31,000.00)	\$ 2,900.00	\$ (29,000.00)
670.10040005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, GROUND MOUNTED/ BRIDGE MOUNTED (RE-USE EXISTING FOUN	EA	-9	\$ 4,800.00	\$ (43,200.00)	\$ 5,300.00	\$ (47,700.00)	\$ 5,050.00	\$ (45,450.00)	\$ 5,600.00	\$ (50,400.00)
670.10060005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, GROUND MOUNTED (TYPE 1) WITH LUMINAIRE	EA	70	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 486,500.00	\$ 6,508.00	\$ 455,560.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 511,000.00
670.10070005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNT (TYPE 2) WITH LUMINAIRE	EA	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 4,247.00	\$ 25,482.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00
670.10080005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, 60 W POST-TOP (TYPE 3) - WITH LUMINAIRE	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 5,389.00	\$ 21,556.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00
670.10090005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, GROUND MOUNTED/ BRIDGE MOUNTED (RE-USE EXISTING FOUN	EA	9	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 7,962.00	\$ 71,658.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 69,300.00
670.10100005	LIGHT STANDARD SPECIAL, 100 W POST-TOP (TYPE 5) - WITH LUMINAIRE	EA	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 5,389.00	\$ 32,334.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
670.300100ER	LIGHTING PULLBOXES (CITY OF BUFFALO)	EA	-80	\$ 500.00	\$ (40,000.00)	\$ 520.00	\$ (41,600.00)	\$ 816.00	\$ (65,280.00)	\$ 700.00	\$ (56,000.00)
670.7004	SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, 6 GAGE	LF	116,860	\$ 1.50	\$ 175,290.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 163,604.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 140,232.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 186,976.00
670.7006	SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, 10 GAGE	LF	10,536	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,804.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,589.60	\$ 0.90	\$ 9,482.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,589.60
680.90920001	ELECTRICAL METER SOCKET, 100 AMPERE, SINGLE PHASE, 120V FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALL	EA	-3	\$ 700.00	\$ (2,100.00)	\$ 750.00	\$ (2,250.00)	\$ 827.00	\$ (2,481.00)	\$ 300.00	\$ (900.00)
680.94000015	RAINTIGHT DISCONNECT BOX	EA	-3	\$ 450.00	\$ (1,350.00)	\$ 750.00	\$ (2,250.00)	\$ 827.00	\$ (2,481.00)	\$ 400.00	\$ (1,200.00)
690.04000105	SPECIALTY WORK - ELECTRICAL (SERVICE LOCATION #1)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
690.04000205	SPECIALTY WORK - ELECTRICAL (SERVICE LOCATION #2)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
690.04000305	SPECIALTY WORK - ELECTRICAL (SERVICE LOCATION #3)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
690.04000405	SPECIALTY WORK - ELECTRICAL (SERVICE LOCATION #4)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
690.04001005	SPECIALTY WORK - ELECTRICAL (SERVICE LOCATION - ST. CLAIR)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,137.60	\$ 4,137.60	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
SUBTOTAL - Alternate 3					\$ 289,444.00		\$ 381,593.60		\$ 359,858.00		\$ 397,865.60
RUNNING TOTAL - Base Bid + Alternate 1 + Alternate 2 + Alternate 3					\$ 10,164,778.96		\$ 9,467,752.38		\$ 10,632,074.00		\$ 11,229,988.38
Alternate 4											
690.04000605	SPECIALTY WORK - ELECTRICAL (BRIDGE LIGHTING)	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	78,500	\$ 78,500.00
SUBTOTAL - Alternate 4					\$ 40,000.00		\$ 65,000.00		\$ 75,000.00		\$ 78,500.00
RUNNING TOTAL - Base Bid + Alternate 1 + Alternate 2 + Alternate 3 + Alternate 4					\$ 10,204,778.96		\$ 9,532,752.38		\$ 10,707,074.00		\$ 11,308,488.38
Grand Totals					\$ 10,204,778.96		\$ 9,532,752.38		\$ 10,707,074.00		\$ 11,308,488.38